

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 4673/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2008 in RSA No.1054/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S PARABHUDAS KOSHOREDAS PRODUCTS P.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER J. D'SOUZA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T.)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be
evicted from the premises in question.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master