

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10037/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2008 in RSA No.
1054/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S PARABHUDAS KOSHOREDAS PRODUCTS P.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER J. D'SOUZA

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has circulated
a letter with a request for adjournment to enable his
client to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of the
respondents.

In our opinion, there is not valid ground to
entertain the request, which is rejected.

Adjourned by eight weeks.

Liberty is given to the parties to file documents

which formed part of the Courts below.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Mithlesh Gupta)
Sr.P.A. Court Master